
#2 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 James, Destiny FR Clover 13.35   (NW) 1(1) 5

2 Mitchell, Rhyia FR Fort Mill 13.40 13.391   (NW) 3(1) 3

3 White, Jamya FR Fort Mill 13.40 13.398   (NW) 3(2) 1

4 Sullivan, Lorelei SR Fort Mill 13.77   (NW) 1(2)

5 Horton, Jenae JR Clover 14.00   (NW) 1(3)

6 Thompson, kearstan SR Fort Mill 14.06   (NW) 1(4)

7 Marshall, Avery SO Clover 14.10   (NW) 1(5)

8 Rivas, Inaya FR Clover 14.24   (NW) 1(6)

9 Moon, Brianna JR Clover 14.37   (NW) 2(1)

10 Carrington, Makiah SO Clover 14.71   (NW) 2(2)

11 Grupp, Isabel FR Fort Mill 14.77   (NW) 2(3)

12 Thomas, Camryn SR Fort Mill 14.87   (NW) 2(4)

13 Reyes, Regan SO Fort Mill 14.91   (NW) 2(5)

14 Escalante, Zoila SO Clover 15.13   (NW) 2(6)

15 Day, Bella SR Fort Mill 15.50   (NW) 3(3)

16 Moore, Clare FR Fort Mill 15.88   (NW) 3(4)

#4 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Williams, Danielle JR Fort Mill 27.48   (NW) 1(1) 5

2 Mitchell, Rhyia FR Fort Mill 27.58   (NW) 3(1) 3

3 James, Destiny FR Clover 27.74   (NW) 1(2) 1

4 White, Jamya FR Fort Mill 28.06   (NW) 2(1)

5 Sullivan, Lorelei SR Fort Mill 28.33   (NW) 1(3)

6 Horton, Jenae JR Clover 28.58   (NW) 2(2)

7 Thompson, kearstan SR Fort Mill 28.74   (NW) 2(3)

8 Rivas, Inaya FR Clover 29.27   (NW) 1(4)

9 Moon, Brianna JR Clover 29.50   (NW) 2(4)

10 Fleming, Secret SO Fort Mill 30.31   (NW) 3(2)

11 Thomas, Camryn SR Fort Mill 30.39   (NW) 3(3)

12 Escalante, Zoila SO Clover 31.01   (NW) 3(4)

#6 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Williams, Danielle JR Fort Mill 1:00.98 1(1) 5

2 Freeman, Aurielle SO Clover 1:05.95 1(2) 3

3 Rovenstine, Ava SR Fort Mill 1:06.24 2(1) 1

4 Fleming, Secret SO Fort Mill 1:07.23 1(3)

5 Daddario, Mylee FR Clover 1:07.58 2(2)

6 Parshall, Faith JR Clover 1:09.83 2(3)

7 Decker, Alyssa SO Clover 1:09.94 3(1)

8 Simmons, Ashleigh SO Clover 1:12.09 3(2)

Grupp, Isabel FR Fort Mill DNS 3

FORT MILL VS CLOVER
Fort Mill , SC
Bob Jones Stadium

Host: Fort Mill HS
Wednesday, April 6, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Dennis Stokes

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/24/2022 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#8 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Knabenshue, Abby SR Clover 2:49.23 5

2 Husta, Amber JR Fort Mill 2:51.75 3

3 Ellis, Brinley  9 Fort Mill 2:54.87 1

4 Rovenstine, Ava SR Fort Mill 2:59.16

5 Clark, Maizie SR Fort Mill 3:03.50

6 Parshall, Faith JR Clover 3:06.13

7 Caillaud, Margot SO Fort Mill 3:06.99

8 Cleveland, Alivia  8 Fort Mill 3:09.95

9 Oh, Piper SR Fort Mill 3:15.92

10 Williams, Aubrey SR Fort Mill 3:21.58

Pollock, Ashleigh SO Clover DNS

#10 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Cleveland, Alivia  8 Fort Mill 5:15.42 5

2 Moriarty, Avery  8 Fort Mill 5:36.90 3

3 NIGHBOR, ELLA  8 Clover 5:48.07 1

4 Kravitz, Angel SR Fort Mill 5:52.45

5 Morton, Olivia SR Fort Mill 6:06.41

6 Husta, Amber JR Fort Mill 6:09.14

7 Miserendino, Izzy SO Fort Mill 6:11.66

8 Ellis, Brinley  9 Fort Mill 6:19.04

9 Clark, Maizie SR Fort Mill 6:29.40

10 COVERDALE, CAMPBELL SR Clover 6:30.50

11 Pollock, Ashleigh SO Clover 6:33.33

12 Cox, Madeline SR Fort Mill 7:07.84

Oh, Piper SR Fort Mill DNS

JULIAN, MORGAN SR Clover DNS

#12 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Cleveland, Alivia  8 Fort Mill 11:24.87 5

2 Moriarty, Avery  8 Fort Mill 12:22.16 3

3 Kravitz, Angel SR Fort Mill 12:29.14 1

4 NIGHBOR, ELLA  8 Clover 12:47.82

5 Morton, Olivia SR Fort Mill 13:48.04

6 Miserendino, Izzy SO Fort Mill 14:00.43

7 COVERDALE, CAMPBELL SR Clover 14:42.86

JULIAN, MORGAN SR Clover DNS

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Boggess, Mackenzie FR Clover 18.02   (NW) 1(1) 5

2 Francis, TyRenia JR Clover 18.11   (NW) 1(2) 3

3 Brennan, Emma FR Clover 18.32   (NW) 1(3) 1

4 Seay, Ava SR Fort Mill 20.42   (NW) 2(1)

5 Hassler, Emily FR Clover 21.31   (NW) 2(2)
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#13 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

Greene, Ayla FR Fort Mill DNS 2

#16 Girls 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Carnevale, Sophia FR Fort Mill 1:18.93 1(1) 5

2 Seay, Ava SR Fort Mill 1:22.79 1:22.784 2(1) 3

3 Brennan, Emma FR Clover 1:22.79 1:22.788 2(2) 1

4 Boggess, Mackenzie FR Clover 1:23.60 1(2)

5 Hassler, Emily FR Clover 1:27.94 2(3)

Greene, Ayla FR Fort Mill DNS 1

Francis, TyRenia JR Clover DNS 1

Jones, Marisa  9 Fort Mill DNS 2

#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Fort Mill (A) 51.28 5

2 Clover (A) 52.43

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Fort Mill (A) 4:34.19 5

2 Clover (A) 4:46.22

#22 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Fort Mill (A) 11:04.58 5

2 Clover (A) 11:05.17

#24 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Chapman, Destiny SR Clover 5' 0" 5

2 Jones, Marisa  9 Fort Mill 4' 10" 3

3 Carnevale, Sophia FR Fort Mill 4' 10" 1

4 Francis, TyRenia JR Clover 4' 10"

5 Dial, Nadia SR Fort Mill 4' 6"

6 Williams, Aubrey SR Fort Mill 4' 4"

7 Poulias, Kayla SR Fort Mill 4' 4"

#26 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Marshall, Avery SO Clover 7' 0" 5

2 Grupp, Isabel FR Fort Mill 6' 6" 3

#28 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Horton, Jenae JR Clover 15' 31 /2   (NW) 5

2 Mitchell, Rhyia FR Fort Mill 15' 1"   (NW) 3
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#28 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
3 Sullivan, Lorelei SR Fort Mill 14' 0"   (NW) 1

4 Thomas, Camryn SR Fort Mill 13' 4"   (NW)

5 Geis, Sara FR Clover 13' 4"   (NW)

6 Brennan, Emma FR Clover 13' 3"   (NW)

7 Chapman, Destiny SR Clover 13' 21 /2   (NW)

8 Glover, Juliana FR Clover 13' 11 /2   (NW)

9 Hassler, Emily FR Clover 10' 8"   (NW)

#30 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Jones, Marisa  9 Fort Mill 31' 11"   (NW) 5

2 Glover, Juliana FR Clover 30' 5"   (NW) 3

3 Carnevale, Sophia FR Fort Mill 29' 71 /4   (NW) 1

4 Thomas, Camryn SR Fort Mill 27' 7"   (NW)

#32 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Clark, Willa SO Fort Mill 31' 3" 5

2 Lydon, Sienna JR Fort Mill 28' 5" 3

3 Brown, Leilani FR Clover 27' 0" 1

4 Stalford, Sophia SR Fort Mill 26' 9"

5 Harris, Kori SR Clover 24' 21 /4

6 Guess, Simone SR Clover 23' 9"

7 Bard, Melody SO Fort Mill 23' 2"

8 Handy, Anna SR Clover 22' 7"

9 Willis, Calli FR Clover 22' 0"

10 Anders, Emily FR Fort Mill 21' 10"

11 Boyd, Grace FR Fort Mill 20' 91 /2

12 Bhagat, Sanskruti SO Fort Mill 16' 51 /2

Gardener, K.C. FR Clover DNS

Whitlock, Lizzie FR Clover DNS

#34 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Clark, Willa SO Fort Mill 90' 3" 5

2 Lydon, Sienna JR Fort Mill 89' 5" 3

3 Brown, Leilani FR Clover 81' 0" 1

4 Stalford, Sophia SR Fort Mill 76' 6"

5 Bard, Melody SO Fort Mill 68' 2"

6 Anders, Emily FR Fort Mill 66' 3"

7 Handy, Anna SR Clover 65' 8"

8 Guess, Simone SR Clover 57' 10"

9 Boyd, Grace FR Fort Mill 57' 2"

10 Harris, Kori SR Clover 55' 5"

11 Bhagat, Sanskruti SO Fort Mill 44' 2"

12 Willis, Calli FR Clover 39' 0"

Whitlock, Lizzie FR Clover DNS
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#34 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Gardener, K.C. FR Clover DNS

#36 Girls Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Lydon, Sienna JR Fort Mill 96' 0" 5

2 Handy, Anna SR Clover 85' 3" 3

3 Brown, Leilani FR Clover 82' 4" 1

4 Clark, Willa SO Fort Mill 78' 5"

5 Seay, Ava SR Fort Mill 60' 7"

6 Harris, Kori SR Clover 57' 7"

7 Stalford, Sophia SR Fort Mill 56' 5"

8 Willis, Calli FR Clover 46' 9"

9 Guess, Simone SR Clover 41' 8"

Gardener, K.C. FR Clover DNS

Whitlock, Lizzie FR Clover DNS

Moore, Clare FR Fort Mill DNS

Dial, Nadia SR Fort Mill DNS

#1 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Moran, Jason JR Fort Mill 11.53   (NW) 1(1) 5

2 Ferguson, Nathan JR Clover 11.56   (NW) 1(2) 3

3 Sanders, Troy JR Fort Mill 11.69   (NW) 1(3) 1

4 Davis, Omari JR Clover 11.84   (NW) 1(4)

5 Ferguson, Cam FR Clover 12.01   (NW) 2(1)

6 Ware, Jamarian FR Fort Mill 12.07   (NW) 1(5)

7 DeJacimo, Zaben FR Clover 12.21   (NW) 2(2)

8 McCoy, Jamarion FR Clover 12.26   (NW) 2(3)

9 Woodruff, Jaiden FR Clover 12.41   (NW) 2(4)

10 Hyde, Louden FR Fort Mill 12.54   (NW) 3(1)

11 Dwyer, Rusty FR Clover 12.56   (NW) 2(5)

12 Coleman, Kevin SO Clover 12.70   (NW) 2(6)

13 Chambers, Jaylin SO Fort Mill 12.77   (NW) 4(1)

14 Thomas, Braylon SR Fort Mill 12.87 12.861   (NW) 3(2)

15 Faulkner, Troy  9 Fort Mill 12.87 12.870   (NW) 3(3)

16 Kelly, Painter FR Fort Mill 13.13   (NW) 4(2)

17 Machuca Tavara, Josue FR Fort Mill 13.99   (NW) 4(3)

18 Sibert, Brice SR Fort Mill 14.09   (NW) 3(4)

Threatt, Michael SR Fort Mill DNS 1

#3 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Jarrett, Anthony Elijah JR Fort Mill 23.39   (NW) 1(1) 5

2 Ware, Jamarian FR Fort Mill 23.86   (NW) 3(1) 3

3 Sanders, Troy JR Fort Mill 23.89   (NW) 2(1) 1

4 Moran, Jason JR Fort Mill 24.28   (NW) 1(2)

5 Davis, Omari JR Clover 24.77   (NW) 2(2)
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#3 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
6 Suchanek, Nashon JR Clover 24.81   (NW) 5(1)

7 DeJacimo, Zaben FR Clover 24.91   (NW) 2(3)

8 Ferguson, Cam FR Clover 25.10   (NW) 2(4)

9 McCoy, Jamarion FR Clover 25.48   (NW) 3(2)

10 Woodruff, Jaiden FR Clover 25.93   (NW) 3(3)

11 Coleman, Kevin SO Clover 26.17   (NW) 3(4)

12 Madarasz, Landon FR Fort Mill 27.19   (NW) 5(2)

13 Smith, Jackson SR Fort Mill 27.68   (NW) 5(3)

14 Balamurugan, Nirmal FR Fort Mill 28.76   (NW) 5(4)

15 Moore, Brandon FR Fort Mill 39.87   (NW) 4(1)

16 Diehl, Grayson SO Fort Mill 40.65   (NW) 4(2)

17 Thomas, Braylon SR Fort Mill 41.01   (NW) 4(3)

18 Machuca Tavara, Josue FR Fort Mill 43.56   (NW) 4(4)

Evans, Damon SO Clover DNS 1

Threatt, Michael SR Fort Mill DNS 1

Haynes, Charles FR Fort Mill DNS 5

#5 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Jarrett, Anthony Elijah JR Fort Mill 52.55 1(1) 5

2 MARSHALL, JOSH JR Clover 54.23 1(2) 3

3 Linn, Hunter JR Fort Mill 55.67 2(1) 1

4 Sanders, Troy JR Fort Mill 56.06 1(3)

5 Bowser, Darius SR Clover 56.74 1(4)

6 Moore, Brandon FR Fort Mill 57.82 3(1)

7 Hodnett, Blake FR Clover 58.68 2(2)

8 Lozano, Joseph SR Fort Mill 58.75 2(3)

9 Dwyer, Rusty FR Clover 59.12 3(2)

10 Brown, Ross FR Clover 59.13 4(1)

11 Diehl, Grayson SO Fort Mill 1:00.14 4(2)

12 Faulkner, Troy  9 Fort Mill 1:01.63 5(1)

13 Kimani, Keelan FR Fort Mill 1:05.61 5(2)

14 Balamurugan, Nirmal FR Fort Mill 1:06.34 5(3)

15 Madarasz, Landon FR Fort Mill 1:09.56 5(4)

16 Conn, Zach SR Clover 1:09.62 4(3)

Walls, Terrell SO Clover DNS 3

Panesar, Navneet FR Fort Mill NT 2

#7 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Love, Xander SR Clover 2:09.80 2(1) 5

2 Dawson, Jackson SR Fort Mill 2:12.26 1(1) 3

3 Eident, Liam SO Fort Mill 2:13.40 1(2) 1

4 NOVELLINO, TYLER SR Clover 2:13.90 1(3)

5 MORRISON, COLE SR Clover 2:14.58 1(4)

6 Paukovitz, Benjamin SR Fort Mill 2:19.92 1(5)
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#7 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
7 Bare, Ethan SR Fort Mill 2:21.50 2(2)

8 Collins, John SO Fort Mill 2:26.62 1(6)

9 doyle, greyson JR Fort Mill 2:26.81 2(3)

10 Bowers, Eli SO Clover 2:29.38 1(7)

11 Miller, Lucas SR Fort Mill 2:29.66 2(4)

12 Curtin, Will SR Fort Mill 2:30.17 2(5)

13 Watson, James SR Fort Mill 2:30.72 1(8)

14 Marsh, Jackson  9 Fort Mill 2:32.24 2(6)

15 Stainback, Bryce SR Fort Mill 2:33.20 1(9)

16 Behrmann, Andrew SR Fort Mill 2:34.49 1(10)

17 Psaroudis, Dylan SR Fort Mill 2:35.54 2(7)

18 Murri, Dominic SR Fort Mill 2:36.55 2(8)

19 Leckrone, Sam SR Fort Mill 2:37.92 2(9)

20 Coffin, Harris SR Fort Mill 2:38.05 2(10)

21 Rebman, Alexander FR Fort Mill 2:38.25 2(11)

Grant, Elijah SO Fort Mill DNS 1

MARSHALL, JOSH JR Clover DNS 1

#9 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Dawson, Jackson SR Fort Mill 4:24.29 1(1) 5

2 Sibley, Devon JR Fort Mill 4:26.02 1(2) 3

3 Ickert, Evan JR Fort Mill 4:39.61 1(3) 1

4 Eident, Liam SO Fort Mill 4:41.01 1(4)

5 Wey, Evan JR Fort Mill 4:42.23 1(5)

6 Love, Xander SR Clover 4:45.20 1(6)

7 Campbell, Isaac  9 Fort Mill 4:49.09 1(7)

8 Long, Tanner SO Fort Mill 4:49.34 1(8)

9 Hunter, Luke SO Fort Mill 4:50.30 1(9)

10 Luck, Hugo SR Fort Mill 5:04.38 1(10)

11 Paukovitz, Benjamin SR Fort Mill 5:19.23 2(1)

12 Psaroudis, Dylan SR Fort Mill 5:19.55 1(11)

13 Miller, Lucas SR Fort Mill 5:19.93 2(2)

14 Bare, Ethan SR Fort Mill 5:22.67 2(3)

15 Curtin, Will SR Fort Mill 5:22.97 2(4)

16 Marsh, Jackson  9 Fort Mill 5:23.39 2(5)

17 CSICISILA, BENJAMIN SO Clover 5:23.90 1(12)

18 Collins, John SO Fort Mill 5:28.10 2(6)

19 Watson, James SR Fort Mill 5:28.93 2(7)

20 Bowers, Eli SO Clover 5:34.58 2(8)

21 Coffin, Harris SR Fort Mill 5:35.26 2(9)

22 Stainback, Bryce SR Fort Mill 5:36.53 2(10)

23 Murri, Dominic SR Fort Mill 5:37.10 2(11)

24 Leckrone, Sam SR Fort Mill 5:38.35 2(12)

25 Rebman, Alexander FR Fort Mill 5:43.01 2(13)

26 BARZ, JAKE JR Clover 5:50.06 2(14)
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#9 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
27 Behrmann, Andrew SR Fort Mill 5:52.85 2(15)

BAKER, JORDAN SR Clover DNS 1

MORRISON, COLE SR Clover DNS 1

Ramsden, Hudson SO Fort Mill DNS 1

MCCALL, BENJAMIN SR Clover DNS 1

doyle, greyson JR Fort Mill DNS 2

#11 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Sibley, Devon JR Fort Mill 10:16.24 5

2 Campbell, Isaac  9 Fort Mill 10:43.14 3

3 Long, Tanner SO Fort Mill 10:43.24 1

4 Hunter, Luke SO Fort Mill 10:44.31

5 MCCALL, BENJAMIN SR Clover 10:44.32

6 Luck, Hugo SR Fort Mill 11:21.80

7 Moore, Caeden SO Clover 11:54.92

8 Duckwall, Owen SO Clover 15:49.40

9 Wey, Evan JR Fort Mill 15:49.64

BARZ, JAKE JR Clover DNS

BAKER, JORDAN SR Clover DNS

Ramsden, Hudson SO Fort Mill DNS

Ickert, Evan JR Fort Mill DNS

#14 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

Evans, Damon SO Clover 18.32   (NW) 1(1) 5

Thompson, Colin FR Fort Mill 19.65   (NW) 2(1) 3

Evans, Demarco SO Clover 19.69   (NW) 1(2) 1

Brothers, Austin JR Clover 19.82   (NW) 1(3)

Weems, Curtis SO Clover 21.64   (NW) 2(2)

Wallett, Curtis SR Fort Mill DQ Pushed 2

#15 Boys 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Thompson, Colin FR Fort Mill 1:07.84 5

2 Brothers, Austin JR Clover 1:09.02 3

3 Weems, Curtis SO Clover 1:10.59 1

Glover, Ashton SR Clover DNS

#17 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Fort Mill (A) 44.45 5

2 Clover (A) 44.95
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#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Fort Mill (A) 3:51.89 5

2 Clover (A) 3:55.88

#21 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Fort Mill (A) 9:42.94 5

2 Clover (A) 10:38.98

#23 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 McMullen, Jackson SR Clover 5' 6" 4

Mays, Liam Tanner FR Fort Mill NH

Mason, Michael FR Fort Mill NH

Tompkins, Jackson SR Fort Mill NH

Redman, Bryson SO Fort Mill NH

#25 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Baumberger, Hunter SR Clover 13' 0" 5

2 Hammond, Chase SO Fort Mill 10' 6" 3

3 Duckwall, Luke SO Clover 9' 6" 1

4 burt, gannon JR Fort Mill 9' 0"

5 Pinti, Bryce SO Clover 8' 0"

6 Smith, Jackson SR Fort Mill 7' 6"

GABELA, GREYSON SO Clover NH

#27 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Redman, Bryson SO Fort Mill 19' 41 /2   (NW) 5

2 DeJacimo, Zaben FR Clover 18' 6"   (NW) 3

3 Starr, Deontae SO Clover 18' 5"   (NW) 1

4 McMullen, Jackson SR Clover 18' 41 /2   (NW)

5 Farmer, Elijah JR Clover 18' 1"   (NW)

6 Hyde, Louden FR Fort Mill 17' 0"   (NW)

7 Johnson, Ron JR Clover 16' 7"   (NW)

8 Blankenship, Russel FR Fort Mill 16' 3"   (NW)

9 Flournoy, Michael SO Fort Mill 16' 2"   (NW)

10 Cheatham, Zach SO Clover 16' 2"   (NW)

11 Kelly, Painter FR Fort Mill 16' 0"   (NW)

12 Kearns, Keagan FR Fort Mill 15' 7"   (NW)

13 Chambers, Jaylin SO Fort Mill 15' 6"   (NW)

14 Brown, Ross FR Clover 15' 6"   (NW)

15 Thomas, Braylon SR Fort Mill 14' 8"   (NW)

Kimani, Lance FR Fort Mill NM
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#29 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Farmer, Elijah JR Clover 40' 3"   (NW) 5

2 Redman, Bryson SO Fort Mill 39' 91 /4   (NW) 3

3 Starr, Deontae SO Clover 38' 91 /2   (NW) 1

4 Suchanek, Nashon JR Clover 38' 21 /2   (NW)

5 Mays, Liam Tanner FR Fort Mill 36' 10"   (NW)

6 Johnson, Ron JR Clover 35' 10"   (NW)

7 Cheatham, Zach SO Clover 33' 6"   (NW)

8 Thompson, Colin FR Fort Mill 33' 5"   (NW)

Kimani, Lance FR Fort Mill DNS

#31 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Brinkley, Marcus SR Fort Mill 44' 41 /2 5

2 Boyd, Joe SO Clover 39' 5" 3

3 Mackins, Nicholas JR Clover 37' 1" 1

4 Falls, Carson SO Clover 36' 2"

5 Evans, Demarco SO Clover 35' 5"

6 Falls, Noah SO Clover 35' 2"

7 Hartman, Bryce SO Fort Mill 35' 0"

8 Root, Peyton FR Clover 34' 7"

9 Sykes, Grayson FR Fort Mill 32' 111 /2

10 Campbell, William SR Clover 32' 51 /2

11 Thompson, Arron JR Clover 32' 01 /2

12 Barrowclough, Joshua FR Fort Mill 26' 81 /2

13 Duda, Charlie FR Fort Mill 26' 2"

14 Coughenour, Ethan FR Fort Mill 25' 3"

#33 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Boyd, Joe SO Clover 131' 5" 5

2 Evans, Demarco SO Clover 125' 10" 3

3 Root, Peyton FR Clover 112' 0" 1

4 Brinkley, Marcus SR Fort Mill 111' 3"

5 Thompson, Arron JR Clover 110' 2"

6 Mackins, Nicholas JR Clover 109' 8"

7 Lail, Harley SO Clover 101' 8"

8 Turner, Bryson SR Clover 99' 5"

9 Dragun, Kam SO Clover 99' 1"

10 Sykes, Grayson FR Fort Mill 92' 4"

11 Hartman, Bryce SO Fort Mill 91' 6"

12 Duda, Charlie FR Fort Mill 69' 9"

13 Barrowclough, Joshua FR Fort Mill 64' 2"

14 Coughenour, Ethan FR Fort Mill 54' 6"

Lewis, Jackson 8 Clover DNS

Richardson, Joseph FR Fort Mill DNS
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#35 Boys Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Baumberger, Hunter SR Clover 131' 0" 5

2 Thompson, Arron JR Clover 119' 9" 3

3 Blankenship, Russel FR Fort Mill 119' 7" 1

4 Hartman, Bryce SO Fort Mill 115' 4"

5 Mays, Liam Tanner FR Fort Mill 111' 11"

6 Helms, Louis FR Clover 108' 9"

7 Chambers, Jaylin SO Fort Mill 107' 7"

8 Root, Peyton FR Clover 105' 0"

9 Gaines, Jayden FR Clover 104' 9"

10 Campbell, William SR Clover 100' 4"

11 Mackins, Nicholas JR Clover 96' 0"

11 Nightway, Samson FR Clover 96' 0"

13 Falls, Noah SO Clover 90' 11"

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Fort Mill FMHS 83

2 Clover CLOV 62

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Fort Mill FMHS 100

2 Clover CLOV 49

FORT MILL VS CLOVER
Fort Mill , SC
Bob Jones Stadium

Host: Fort Mill HS
Wednesday, April 6, 2022
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